counties respectively: and upon the presentation of a certificate of the Superintendent of this school, attested by the Secretary of the Board of Directors, to the Auditor of any county, that any such destitute or indigent idiot or imbecile is a regular and proper inmate of this school from his county, such County Auditor shall annually draw his order on the Treasurer of his county in favor of the Treasurer of such Board of Directors for such sum of money as has been fixed as the condition of admission to such school, so long as such subject shall remain at such school, and the County Treasurer upon whom such order shall be drawn shall pay the same upon presentation.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved February 14, 1881.

CHAPTER 146.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR ERECTING A BUILDING FOR THE SCHOOL FOR IDIOTS AND IMBECILES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars (\$2500), or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated, to be expended in the erection of a building for the Minnesota school for idiots and imbeciles, the same to be paid upon warrants drawn by the President and countersigned by the Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Minnesota Institute for the Deaf and Dumb and the Blind, and that on presentation of such warrants to the State Auditor it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the State Treasurer for like amounts: such money to be expended under the direction of said Board of Directors. Provided, that the warrants of the State Auditor on the State Treasurer for fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000) of this appropriation shall not be drawn during the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881.)

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved March, 7, 1881:

Amount appropriated how to be paid.